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Form of Bid Security (Bank Guarantee)

WHEREAS, oottt e e e e e [name of Bidder] (hereinafter called “the Bidder”)
[company registration number] has submitted his Bid for the Project no.......... issued by the Secretariat of
Kulhudhuffushi  City  Council on ... i for  construction  of

........................................ [name of Contract] (hereinafter called “the Bid”) under Invitation of bidders No.
....................... [Announcement Number]

KNOW ALL PEOPLE by these presents that We .........ccooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiini e, [name of Bank] of .........
........................ [name of country] having our registered office at
............................................................................................... (hereinafter called “the Bank™) are
bound unto ..........coiciiiiiiiiiiiii, [name of Purchaser] (hereinafter called “the Purchaser”) in the sum of
e for which payment well and truly to be made to the said Purchaser, the

Bank binds itself, its successors, and assigns by these presents.

SEALED with the Common Seal of the said Bank this ........ day of ................ 200 i

THE CONDITIONS of this obligation are:

(1) If, after Bid opening, the Bidder withdraws his Bid during the period of Bid validity specified in the Form
of Bid,;
or

(2) If the Bidder having been notified of the acceptance of his Bid by the Purchaser during the period of Bid
validity:

(a)  fails or refuses to execute the Form of Agreement in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders,
if required; or

(b)  fails or refuses to furnish the Performance Security, in accordance with the Instruction to
Bidders; or

(c)  does not accept the correction of the Bid Price pursuant to Clause 27,

* The Bidder should insert the amount of the Guarantee in words and figures denominated in Maldivian
Rufiyaa. This figure should be the same as shown in Clause 28.1 of the Instructions to Bidders.

we undertake to pay to the Purchaser up to the above amount upon receipt of his first written demand, without the
Purchaser’s having to substantiate his demand, provided that in his demand the Purchaser will note that the amount
claimed by him is due to him owing to the occurrence of one or any of the three conditions, specifying the occurred
condition or conditions.

This Guarantee will remain in force up to and including the date ............................ days after the deadline for
submission of bids as such deadline is stated in the Instructions to Bidders or as it may be extended by the Purchaser,
notice of which extension(s) to the Bank is hereby waived. Any demand in respect of this Guarantee should reach
the Bank not later than the above date.

DATE..coiii i SIGNATURE OF THE BANK

WITNESS ..iiiiiii i SEAL

[signature, name, and address]

® 452883 info@kulhudhuffushicity.gov.mv @) www.kulhudhuffushicity.gov.mv @ @ €@ @kfcitycouncil
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5. 2 st

= Description Rate Total

1 | Site preparation

2 | Walkway

3 | Entrance gates and Plant stands

4 | Concrete benches and plant pots

5 | Fence and railing works

6 | Plumbing

7 | Lighting and Electric works

8 Benches, coffee table and table set

9 | Drainage system

Sub Total

GST 8%

Total

® 452883 info@kulhudhuffushicity.gov.mv @) www.kulhudhuffushicity.gov.mv @ @ €@ @kfcitycouncil
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The proposed drain system details for designing:

0223, ~» o-o o ¢co
SHKV S SIS @I AN L 20
P4 Z
zo0 cor x o

There must be a crossing (200mm dia) pipe from each adjacent lane leading to the

mangrove, ground covering 250 mm:-

Install an RCC drain at the end of each lane, directed towards the pedestrian road-

Use RF single mesh at 150cc spacing-
Drain size: 1100mm (L) x 500mm (W) x 600mm (D)

RC concrete thickness: 85 mm

Drain cover: 1000mm x 400mm x 85mm (%o be provided by the Council, available by

early December)
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Pump Specification:

OPERATING LIMITS

Maximum capacity
(@260kPa, nil suction) lpm

165

Maximum suction head (m) 7.5
Maximum water temperature 50°C
Minimum water temperature 1°C
Inlet size 1'/2" BSP(F)
Outlet size 1'/4" BSP(F)
ELECTRICAL DATA
Supply voltage (1) 220-250
Supply voltage (32) 380-450
Output power (kW) 1.8
Maximum rated current
@ 240V/415V (amps) NR-2
Locked rotor current
@ 240V/415V (amps) B
Insulation class F
[P rating IP56
Maximum ambient temperature 50°C
Starting (1) PS.C.
56 5 69 :Zi4
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PART
Suction cover
Pump body
Discharge port
Diffuser
Backplate
Jet/Venturi housing
Impeller
Jet
Venturi
Seal ring (stationary)
Seal ring (rotating)
O-rings
Priming plug
Shaft sleeve
Motor shell
Motor shell finish
Capacitor cover
Terminal box cover

Mounting feet

0502 ocz- ¢ ..
HBS ALK F P IVFARL NSRS SASOSIN SrFR0S SOMVS SSVrS
z - - - z -

MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION

¢ ox or - s 2% cocr 2 s - 0O 2, 22¢ ¢ 2

MATERIAL
Aluminium-Rilsan® lined
Aluminium-Rilsan® lined
Aluminium-Rilsan® lined
Glass filled Noryl
Glass filled Noryl
Glass filled Noryl
Glass filled polycarbonate
Acety!

Acety!

Ceramic

Carbon

Nitrile rubber
Nylon

316 stainless steel
Aluminium
Polyester powder coat
Polypropylene
Polypropylene
Xenoy®

DIMENSIONS (MM)

Inlet Outlet Net Weight
Model A B C D E F G BSP. B.SP. (kg)
0958 535 365 300 158 320 210 210 12F 14F 22
1255 555 365 300 158 320 230 210 14F 14F 245
1655 585 365 300 158 320 230 210 1F 14F 25
57 569 (275
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PERFORMANCE

Pump
Model

165S

.ph
2.4kW*
1.8kw @
10.0A

3ph
2.3kw~
1.8kw @
4.2A

Jet
Kit
No.

22697*

Jet-White
Venturi-Yellow

22698

Jet-Red
Venturi-Red

22699

Jet-Red
Venturi-Green

Total
Suction
Head
m ft
0 0
15 5
4.0 13
6.0 20
7.5 25
0 0
15 5
4.0 13
6.0 20
7.5 25
0 0
15 5
4.0 13
6.0 20
75 25

26

260

165

120
90
70

85

38

36.2
316
263
19.7
153

28

280

165
144
120
90
70

92 34 112
41 340 49
362 105 230
316 9 197
263 82 180
19.7 |76 16.7
153 60 131
112 246

100 21.9

83 193

70 153

54 118

Delivery Head in metres/feet

38 125 M 135 48 157
Delivery Head in kPa/psi

380 55 410 59 480 70
QOutput per minute in litres/gallons

77 169 62 136
67 145 53 116
58 127 38 83
52 114 26 57
32 7.0

88 193 76 167 51 112
82 180 71 156 47 103
75 164 64 140 M4 9.0
64 140 57 125 32 7.0
54 118 50 109 26 5.7

53 116
50 109
48 105
43 9.4
34 7.6

55

550

180 62 203 66 217 . Maximum
Shut-Off
80 620 90 660 96 Pressure

30
28
25
23

kPa

490
480
454
440
415

630
622
598
572
552

6.5 24 53 830
6.1 22 48 823
5420 44 805
50 17 37 795
46 16 35778

psi

n
70
66
64
60

91
90
87
83
80

120
119
7
115
113

Pressure
Switch
Setting

kPa psi
260 38
to to
380 55
340 49
to to
510 74
480 70
to o
660 96
569 275
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BENCH WITH BACK REST
AND B6INCH KEY FOR
PLANT GARDEN

PUMP KIOSK

e - s
-( r T\P.LW;F:.AW 7
el e 1.7 Ik

LOCATION 1: WELL VZD BENCH WITH BACK REST

AND GINCH KEY FOR
PLANT GARDEN

PAGE 5

Natural entrance 2
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